

SEN 036 17/18 OFFICE FURNITURE AND SEATING

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS #5

Question 1:

The response to Question #3 in the document "Questions and Answers #4"seems to indicate that multiple table styles are to be specified and priced however, the original specification indicates "oval OR rectangular" shapes and "round OR square OR rectangular" shapes. The use of the word "or" does not suggest that multiple shapes and models are to be presented. If this is you intention and, given the late date of the clarification, we are requesting a 1 week extension in order to have time to source, price and rework or submission to accommodate additional products.

Answer 1:

Please disregard the multiple shapes and models for Lot No. 2, coffee tables and end tables. The Senate of Canada is looking for oval coffee tables and square end tables. There will be no extension to the closing date of August 23, 2018 at 11:00am.